
Brian Meloy 
PARTNER  

DIRECT: 612.335.1451 
OFFICE: 612.335.1500 

brian.meloy@stinson.com 

 

50 South Sixth Street, Suite 2600, Minneapolis, MN 55402 

 
 

July 14, 2020 

Via Electronic Filing 
 
Mr. Will Seuffert 
Executive Secretary 
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission 
121 Seventh Place East, Suite 350 
Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147 

 
Re: Notification of Change of Ownership of Three Waters Wind Farm, LLC   

In the Matter of the Applications of Three Waters Wind Farm, LLC for a Certificate of 
Need and Site Permit for the up to 201 MW Three Waters Wind Project in Jackson 
County, Minnesota   

MPUC Docket Nos. IP-7002/WS-19-576 and IP-7002/CN-19-154   

Dear Mr. Seuffert: 

Three Waters Wind Farm, LLC (“Three Waters”) respectfully submits this filing to notify 
the Minnesota Public Utilities Commission (“Commission”) of a change in upstream ownership.  
On July 14, 2020, Twin Wind, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and an indirect wholly-
owned subsidiary of NextEra Energy Resources, LLC, acquired all the membership interests in 
Three Waters from Scout Clean Energy.   

The new owner of Three Waters is currently evaluating the impact the change in control 
will have on the current Certificate of Need and Siting processes.  Three Waters commits to provide 
the Commission, presiding Administrative Law Judge (“ALJ”), and all parties with an update 
within thirty 30 days.  In the interim, Three Waters will coordinate with the presiding ALJ, 
Commission Staff, and the Department of Commerce to postpone the planned Public Hearing for 
later this month.  

The following individuals are the new project contacts for Three Waters: 

Brian J. Murphy 
Managing Attorney 
NextEra Energy Resources, LLC 
700 Universe Blvd. (LAW/JB) 
Juno Beach, FL  33408 
Office: (561) 694-3814 
brian.j.murphy@nee.com 
 

Danell Herzig 
Project Director, Renewable Development 
NextEra Energy Resources, LLC 
700 Universe Blvd. (LAW/JB) 
Juno Beach, FL  33408 
Office:  561.304.6548 
danell.herzig@nexteraenergy.com 
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Brian M. Meloy 
Stinson LLP  
50 S. 6th Street, Suite 2600 
Minneapolis, MN 55147 
612-335-1451 
brian.meloy@stinson.com 

 

Please let me know if you have any questions regarding this filing. 

Sincerely,  

Stinson LLP 

/s/ Brian M. Meloy
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STATE OF MINNESOTA 
BEFORE THE 

MINNESOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
 

 
In the Matter of the Applications of Three 
Waters Wind Farm, LLC for a Certificate of 
Need and Site Permit for the up to 201 MW 
Three Waters Wind Project in Jackson 
County, Minnesota 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Docket Nos.  IP-7002/WS-19-576 

IP-7002/CN-19-154 
 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of Three Waters Wind 

Farm, LLC’s, Notification of Change of Ownership has been served today by e-mail and/or 

U.S. Mail to the following: 

Name Email/Address Delivery Method 

Thomas Behrends thomas.behrends@gmail.com Electronic 

Generic – Commerce 
Attorneys 

commerce.attorneys@ag.state.mn.us Electronic 

Richard Davis Richard.Davis@state.mn.us Electronic 

Jeremy Duehr jduehr@fredlaw.com Electronic 

Kate Fairman kate.frantz@state.mn.us Electronic 

Annie Felix Gerth annie.felix-gerth@state.mn.us Electronic 

Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn.us Electronic 

Kipp Hanson khanson@local49.org Electronic 

Kari Howe kari.howe@state.mn.us Electronic 

Ray Kirsch Raymond.Kirsch@state.mn.us Electronic 

Karen Kromar karen.kromar@state.mn.us Electronic 

Pat Landess pat@scoutcleanenergy.com Electronic 

Susan Medhaug Susan.medhaug@state.mn.us Electronic 

James Mortenson james.mortenson@state.mn.us Electronic 

Carol A. Overland overland@legalectric.org Electronic 

Cezar Panait Cezar.Panait@state.mn.us Electronic 

Generic – Residential Utilities residential.utilities@ag.state.mn.us Electronic  
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Name Email/Address Delivery Method 

Stephan Roos stephan.roos@state.mn.us Electronic 

Mike Rucker mruckerb@gmail.com Electronic 

Will Seuffert will.seuffert@state.mn.us Electronic  

Janet Shaddix Elling jshaddix@janetshaddix.com Electronic 

Cynthia Warzecha cynthia.warzecha@state.mn.us Electronic 

Mark Wengierski mark@scoutcleanenergy.com Electronic 

 
Dated this 14th day of July, 2020 

/s/ Joshua M. Feit  
Joshua M. Feit 


